

NDPS No. 04/2023 (04)

Order No. 26

Dated 19.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and IO's report.

Accused persons, 1. Pabitra Barman, 2. Chhabita Barman, 3. Nilkamal Sarkar, 4. Debesh Sarkar on c/b, are present today by filing separate haziras.

Ld. P.P. In Charge is present.

No report is received.

Case is adjourned.

Fix: 04.03.2025 for appearance and IO's report.

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**