

NDPS No. 04/2023 (04)

Order No. 27

Dated 10.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and IO's report.
Accused persons 1.Nilkamal Sarkar 2. Debesh Sarkar
on c/b are absent by petition and prays for time .
Perused the prayer . Prayer is allowed .
Surety is directed to produced the accd. on the next date .
Ld. P.P.In Charge is present.
No report is received.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 09/06/2025 for appearance and IO's report.

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**