

NDPS No. 04/2023 (04)

Order No. 29

Dated 25.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy .
Out of (05) accused persons, 1. Debesh Sarkar, 2. Nilkamal Sarkar on c/b, are present today by filing separate haziras.

Another accd. 3) Prabitra Barman 4) Sabita Barman @ Chabita Barman 5) Nirmal Das on c/b are absent without steps.

Ld. P.P. In Charge is present.

Surety are directed to produce the all accused persons on the next date i.d. n/o .

Fix 17/01/2026 for appearance and supply of copy .

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**